

**ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALK, HANDICAPPED RAMPS, DRIVE APPROACHES AND CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT
CITY CONTRACT NO. 2019-100**

Item No	Item Description	Units	Bid Qty	Overall Concrete Solutions		Donny P Brown, Inc. dba B&B Concrete Sawing		Arreguin Group, Inc.		Cam-Crete Contracting Inc.	
				Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
1	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	750	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00
2	Remove and Replace 4-inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	1,800	\$ 74.50	\$ 134,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 194,400.00
3	Remove and Replace 6-inch Thick Concrete Residential Driveway	SY	550	\$ 76.50	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 46,475.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 53,075.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 66,000.00
4	Remove and Replace 8-inch Thick Concrete Street Pavement	SY	100	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00
5	Remove and Replace 12-inch Thick 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Street Pavement for Utility Cut Repair	SY	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Walls (2-feet high or shorter), and Miscellaneous Structures	CY	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
7	2-inch Thick HMAC (Type D) Overlay Over Concrete Pavement Replacement	SY	25	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
8	Subgrade Reconstruction & Repair (with Recycled Concrete Flexible Base)	TON	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	Construct ADA Ramp per TXDOT PED-18A Standard Details including the Removal and Disposal of Existing Pavement (Type 1, 3, 7, 10)	EA	5	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00
10	Construct ADA Ramp per TXDOT PED-18A Standard Details including the Removal and Disposal of Existing Pavement (Type 2, 6)	EA	5	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
11	Construct ADA Ramp per City of Mesquite Standard Details including the Removal and Disposal of Existing Pavement (Curb Ramp Type A,B,C,D)	EA	5	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
12	Remove Existing Trees – 12-inch diameter or larger	EA	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00
13	Installation of Block Sod to Match Existing Turf	SY	1,500	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00
14	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	TON	200	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	Irrigation and Water Service Repair Allowance – Invoices	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Concrete Testing including Slump, Air, Temperature and	EA	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	Subgrade Density Testing Including Proctor	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Installation and Maintenance of Flashing Arrow Board for	Week	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Adjust Water Valve	EA	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Adjust Existing Meter Box	EA	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00

TOTAL	\$ 306,025.00	TOTAL	\$ 328,375.00	TOTAL	\$ 440,800.00	TOTAL	\$ 462,275.00
--------------	----------------------	--------------	----------------------	--------------	----------------------	--------------	----------------------

Recommended